NASPO ValuePoint

PARTICIPATING ADDENDUM



SMALL PACKAGE DELIVERY SERVICES 2021-2026

Lead by the State of Utah

Master Agreement #: MA454

Contractor: FEDEX

Participating Entity: STATE OF MISSOURI

Master Agreement Terms and Conditions:

- 1. <u>Scope</u>: This addendum covers the *Small Package Delivery Services* led by the State of Utah for use by state agencies and other entities located in the Participating State of Missouri authorized by Missouri's statutes to utilize Missouri contracts with the prior approval of Missouri's Chief Procurement Official.
- 2. <u>Participation</u>: This NASPO ValuePoint Master Agreement may be used by all state agencies, institutions of higher institution, political subdivisions and other entities authorized to use statewide contracts in the State of Missouri. Issues of interpretation and eligibility for participation are solely within the authority of the State Chief Procurement Official.
- 3. <u>Primary Contacts</u>: The primary contact individuals for this Participating Addendum are as follows (or their named successors):

Contractor

Name:	FedEx (Joselyn Henderson)	
Address:	900 NW 7th Street, Suite 550 Washington, DC 20001	
Telephone:	800-463-3339	
Email:	ichenderson1@fedex.com	

Participating Entity

Name:	Megan Howser
Address:	301 W. High Street, Room 630, Jefferson City, MO 65101
Telephone:	573-751-1686
Email:	megan.howser@oa.mo.gov

PARTICIPATING ADDENDUM



SMALL PACKAGE DELIVERY SERVICES 2021-2026

Lead by the State of Utah

4. Participating Entity Modifications Or Additions To The Master Agreement

These modifications or additions apply only to actions and relationships within the Participating Entity.

Participating Entity must check one of the boxes below.

[] No changes to the terms and conditions of the Master Agreement are required.

[X] The following changes are modifying or supplementing the Master Agreement terms and conditions.

*Effective date of rates - November 28, 2021 through November 27, 2026

*Pricing - NASPO Multi National Carrier Pricing

*State of Missouri Requirements (see attached Cooperative Contract document)

- ✓ E-Verify Documentation
- ✓ Debarment Certification
- ✓ Anti-Discrimination Against Israel
- ✓ Federal Funds Requirement
- ✓ Admin Fee & Reporting
- 5. <u>Subcontractors</u>: All contactors, dealers, and resellers authorized in the State of Missouri, as shown on the dedicated Contractor (cooperative contract) website, are approved to provide sales and service support to participants in the NASPO ValuePoint Master Agreement. The contractor's dealer participation will be in accordance with the terms and conditions set forth in the aforementioned Master Agreement.
- 6. Orders: Any order placed by a Participating Entity or Purchasing Entity for a product and/or service available from this Master Agreement shall be deemed to be a sale under (and governed by the prices and other terms and conditions) of the Master Agreement unless the parties to the order agree in writing that another contract or agreement applies to such order.

PARTICIPATING ADDENDUM



SMALL PACKAGE DELIVERY SERVICES 2021-2026

Lead by the State of Utah

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Addendum as of the date of execution by both parties below.

Participating Entity:	Contractor:
Slate of Missouri	FedEx Corporate Services
Signature:	Signature:
Loustoger	Joselyn Henderson
Name:	Name:
Karen S. Boeger	Joselyn Henderson
Title: Director, Division of Purchasu	Jitle: Worldwide Account Manager
Date:	Date:
11/23/2021	11/22/2021

[Additional signatures may be added if required by the Participating Entity]

For questions on executing a participating addendum, please contact:

NASPO ValuePoint

Cooperative Development Coordinator:		Shannon Berry
T	elephone:	(775) 720-3404
E	mail:	sberry@naspovaluepoint.org

[Please email fully executed PDF copy of this document to

PA@naspovaluepoint.org

to support documentation of participation and posting in appropriate data bases.]